503799288 04/26/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3845935

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΛΤΛ			
		Name		Execution Date
JEAN-PIERRE GIBEAULT		Name		04/25/2014
				04/25/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	NEXKEMIA PETROCHEMICALS INC			
Street Address:	24 BELLEVUE STREET			
City:	MANSONVILLE			
State/Country:	QUEBEC			
Postal Code:	JOE 1X0			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 102731	-	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2			
Application Number: Application Number:		102731 253128		
Application Number:	142	203120		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number: (28		1)772-3794		
		e e-mail address first; if that is ur that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone: 2817		7723794		
Email: eric@		@emirabel.com		
Correspondent Name: ERIC		IC MIRABEL		
Address Line 1: 3783		33 DARCUS		
Address Line 2:	dress Line 2: 3783 DARCUS			
Address Line 4:	HC	USTON, TEXAS 77005		
Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HC	ERIC P. MIRABEL		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HC	-		
	HC	ERIC P. MIRABEL		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	HC	ERIC P. MIRABEL /epm/		

source=assignment patent#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT to Nexkemia, Inc.

IN CONSIDERATION OF payments made, employment, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jean-Pierre Gibeault (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor"), does hereby assign, sell, grant, and convey to Nexkemia Petrochimie, Inc. 24 Bellevue, Mansonville, QC JOE 1X0, Canada (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), and to its successors and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

1. The inventions described and claimed in US Patent Application Serial No. 14/253128, filed 4/15/2014 entitled: "Shaping of Expanded Polystyrene Made Using D-Limonene as a Plasticizer" and in US Patent Application Serial No. 14/102,731, filed 12/11/2013, entitled "Expanded Polystyrene Made Using D-Limonene as a Plasticizer";

2. The U.S., international and all other counterpart patent applications relating to said Inventions, including the Patent Application listed above;

3. All applications for patent or like protection grants on said Inventions that have now been or may in the future be made, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or jurisdiction; and all patents issuing from such applications for patent or like protection grants;

4. All continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part and other patent applications claiming priority to the U.S. Patent Application noted in paragraph 1, or to any other patent applications listed in paragraphs 2 or 3, or any substitutions, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like protection grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law statutes;

5. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said Inventions and for infringement of said patents and like protection grants;

6. The right to Assignee to file, as appropriate, in its name or in Assignors' name, applications for patents and like protection grants for said Inventions in any country or jurisdiction; and

7. Assignor covenant that Assignor, and his heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will, at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment, including assisting in filing, prosecuting, enforcing or defending the above-identified patents and patent applications, including the right to bring an enforcement action or other proceeding in the name of Assignor or join Assignor as a party in any such action.

Jean-Pierre Gibeault

Date: April 25, 2014

PATENT REEL: 038381 FRAME: 0359

RECORDED: 04/26/2016